STATES
ALL BREED HORSE SHOW

September 19-22, 2024 Skowhegan, Maine

THE MAINE EVENT

Jackets to winners in Championship Classes!

$1500 WTC PLEASURE CLASS
$500 Halter Championship
$750 WT PLEASURE CLASS

$200 Ranch Pleasure Class

$200 WT Ranch Pleasure Class

Greetings!
... and Welcome!!!

Greetings! The horse show climate in Maine has become increasingly
difficult throughout the last few years, and even moreso this year. |
anticipate next year to be even harder. Thank you for supporting the
Maine Event Shows... and any shows in Maine you happen to support.
Thank you for reading through our show booklet. This show was
created in an attempt to bring the taste of a regional big show to
Skowhegan for the Maine Exhibitors. We offer jackets in championship
classes with 3 or more entries...

We have a $500 Halter championship!
We have a $1500 WTC pleasure class!
We have a $750 WT pleasure class!

We work hard to bring you a great show. We are a stand alone show
which means we do not affiliate with any club or association. To
show, you simply need to follow our show rules. No pre-qualifying at
all. We have classes that hopefully offer something for everyone. Look
through the class list enclosed. Please consider sponsoring a class or
two. Class sponsorships are $25 for regular classes, $30 for
championships, or do a combination for $50. You can also sponsor a
session for $250 or a division for $100-250 depending on the division.
There is a form enclosed with this packet. We will have games for the
kids. We are working on our show extra fun events... keep looking at
our page on Facebook for updates!

We have great prizes for all. Join usin Skowhegan for this fun-filled
event. We have MANY surprises planned!

Thanks for coming!

Rucky Drew



MAINE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP HORSE SHOW 2024

The MAINEEVENT: STATES

Sponsored by

DnL, www.dnlmaine.com Raymond, ME
SEPTEMBER 19-22, 2024

Skowhegan Fairgrounds, Skowhegan, ME

Horse Show Officials & Staff

Judges: Saddle Horse Judge: Darlene DeBlois, Litchfield, NH
Stock Horse Judge: Karen Black, Winchendon, MA
All Championship classes plus some specialty classes will be judged by both judges:

Saddle Horse Breeds: Saddlebreds, Morgans, Friesians, Pony, Miniatures

Open Classes: various

Stock Horse Breeds: Appaloosas, Quarter Horses, Color Breed, Mustangs, Ranch
Open Classes: various

All regular classes are judged by one judge. Championships are judged by both judges with

one set of prizes/ribbons being awarded. The point scale for judges cards: 1% 10; 2" 7; 3"5;

4™3:5"2: 6M1; R 1/2 (ties will be broken by the call judge’s card- call judge is the person
who judged qualifying class) Championship jackets will be awarded in non-money classes
with a minimum of two entries. There will be an alternate trophy for one & two entry
Championships.

Ringmasters: Multiple Gate: Cam, Bri

Manager & Stabling: Ricky Drew, Raymond, ME 207-272-0082

Show Secretary: Mary Field, 477 Bishop Hill Road, Leeds, ME 207-576-3641

Farrier: Sandvil’s Anvil, Mike Sandvil, Danville, VT

Veterinarian Service: Annabessacook Veterinary Services on Call (207) 933-6424 (ON
CALL) Cash deposit will be required (pending medical issue)

Photographer: Lasting Moments Media, Taylor Hersom

Awards: Sylvia Corbett, Bri Fecteau, Kamden Beaule set up

DIRECTIONS; From 1-95, take Exit 133 (formerly Exit 36) and turn right onto Rte 201
North. Travel approximately 15 miles to Skowhegan. In Skowhegan, follow 201 North

(Right) across the bridge into town and stay in the left lane around the buildings. Turn right at

the stop light still on Route 201 North. The Fairgrounds is on the left at the 3rd set of lights
(Hannaford/Wal-Mart)).

GPS Address: 33 Constitution Drive, Skowhegan, ME 04976

What’s happening at the Show?

We are working on this part, but here is a little tidbit of things to come!

* Friday Free Fried Dough at the Food Booth ( we will
announce when!)

* Free Popcorn freshly popped Saturday at the show

* We will have exhibitor parties with food
* Chuck a duck competition!

* Saturday & Sunday Morning: Scavenger hunt!
Find the items on the list in the office and collect the prizes at the
announcer’s booth! This game is for the kids!!

* Coloring contest for the kids on Saturday... and a lot more
surprises for the kids!!!

* Saturday NIGHT Bike parade! Bring your bike! Decorate it.
You decide how! Prizes awarded. Will be doing it at night so add
lights and bling it up! Theme it!

* FREE Door Prizes! We will draw exhibitor #s throughout the
weekend!

* FREE Ice Cream Social — details announced at the show!

We will have MORE surprises at the show for you!



MAINE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RULES 2024 :

Exhibitors are expected to read these rules and not enter any horse or pony
unless they are prepared to abide by these rules. Show management reserves
the right to refuse any entry or request the removal of any entry or person on
the grounds without being liable.

Every class offered herein is covered by the Rules & Specifications of this
show. Any discrepancies are the sole decision of management.
PRE-ENTRIES CLOSE -postmarked by September 8, 2023
~ NO EXCEPTIONS ~
* Entry Fees: (all payments in US funds only)

Regular class $23.00 Championship Class or Stake $30.00

Maine Event Stakes $50.00 Office Fee $25.00 / horse

Bandit Fee $20.00 (in ring but not entered in office)

Post Fee: $25.00 per horse for entries postmarked after September 10, 2024
Flat Fee : $530 Includes Stall, Office & Fees, Unlimited Regular classes and up to 3
Championship Classes. You can enter more championships by simply adding the
class fee. This fee does not include any money classes.

NOTE: FElat Fee Rate is per horse/rider combination; add a second rider (5
classes/up to 2 championships) for $150. Checks payable DnL CHECK MUST
ACCOMPANY ENTRY FORM. A blank/signed check acceptable.

Special Classes entry cost per spec section.

*$50.00 fee will be charged for NSF checks in addition to bank fees!

*Requests for a hold for an equipment change must be approved by show manager
and must be done outside the ring. There are forms in the office for this! Holds
will bethe EXCEPTION to the show, not the normal routine. If you request it
during the session, you must bring the hold form to the announcer’s booth.

IMPORTANT]

~You must enter/scratch all classes at least 30 minutes before the session
itis in, or you will be charged a $10 fee for the nuisance/hassle it causes
our staff.

*Bedding, mats, stall dividers, hay, etc. will be available for purchase directly from
the vendor. You must contact McCarthy Enterprises for hay and bedding. No
Exceptions.  McCarthy Enterprises, 207-474-8952

[REIEE  Any and ALL Refunds are at the discretion of the manager.
PRIZES; PAYOUTS

$1500 Class: 1%t $700 2" 350 3 200 4™ 100 5™ 75 6™ 75

$750 class will be paid out: 1% $300, 2" $150, 3" $110, 4" $85, 5" $55, 6" $50

$500 class will be paid out: 1% $200, 2™ $100, 3" $75, 4" $50, 5™ $50, 6™ $25
Available after 9am on Thursday, 9/19 until Sunday, 9/22, 7pm.
All stalls are $150 each (Thursday-Sunday (3 nights)). Stalls are available on
Wednesday for an additional charge of $40 per horse stall. Truck in fee for showing
out of trailer, $25 for day, $70 for show. Day stalls $45. Stalls do not include bedding.

SRl FICA NI Thursday, September 19, 12:00noon Show office will
open 45 minutes before the first class of the day and close 15 minutes after the last

Campers & Trailers with living quarters|

Cost is $150.00 for the show. Fill out requests for camper registrations on the
entry form. Trailers with living/sleeping quarters using electricity or water are
considered campers and will be charged the camper fee. (See Stabling section for
arrival and departure times). Camper passes issued by the show office must be
displayed near the camper door or camper may be charged as “unpaid”. All campers
must be parked in designated areas. Camper spaces near the coliseum in gate are
reserved for show officials only. Absolutely no dumping of gray water on the
ground. A dumping stationis available. Campers used but not using water or
electricity will be charged a tent fee. If you sleep in your horse trailer it is still
considered by the show grounds as a camper.

Cost is $85 for the show. This is for all tents.

If you plug in your trailer, you are responsible to pay for a camper fee.
If you do so and do not have a camper pass from the office, you will be charged
double! If you sleep in your horse trailer but do not plug in, you still must have
a tent pass.

Prize Money & Ribbons

All classes labeled Championships (non-money) will award a Maine State
Championship Jacket to the winner as long as there are 3 entries or more in
the Championship class (if only 1 or 2 in a class, an alternate trophy will be
presented, but you may pay for an additional entry and still receive a jacket)
Winners of the championship money class may choose a jacket in lieu of the
Money. The jacket includes State Champion Show Logo on back. Irene from Signet
Embroidery will be on the grounds and you can add names, division, etc to the
jacket at your cost, she will take any and all information and ship them to you.
Anyone winning more than one jacket may take the extras or use as credit on extra
embroidery on initial jacket. Some jackets will be mailed after the show as we may
run out of sizes. Jackets will be presented in the ring for pictures. Six ribbons with
Trophy/ Prize Money will be awarded in all classes. Premium cards will be
presented in the ring & are the sole responsibility of the exhibitor once presented.
Premium cards must be presented/used toward your show bill when settling your
show bill in the office. Checks for prize money in excess of show bill will be issued
only after show bill has been paid. Premium cards have no value after show office
closes on final day of show.



Additional Information

Arena lights will be off at 10:00pm or after the last class of the evening.

No strollers in the chute area and near the in/out gate.

NO SMOKING in the barns.

Hauler parking — no parking in front of barns 1, 3 or 4. Parking between barns 1 & 2
must be so others can get in and out. See Rick if not sure.

Bicycles & scooters are not allowed within 100 feet of ring (Except bike parade)
Fire & Emergency lanes must be kept open at all times

Dogs are NOT permitted on the rail or near the in-gate. All dogs must be on
leashes or there will be a $100 fine added to show bill!.

Management reserves the right to refuse any entry or any person on the
showgrounds without liability.

Vaccinations. Please include a copy of vaccination records for your horse(s) (EEE,
WEE, West Nile, etc.) with your entries. It is strongly recommended that all animals
on the show grounds be vaccinated for RABIES within one year from this show.

Proof of Negative Coggins within the last three years is required for horses stabled in
the State of Maine and within the last six months is required for out of state horses.
Please include Coggins date (month/year) on your entry blank.

Registration Papers are not required for entries in breed classes. Please include
registration number(s) on your entry blank and include a copy of the papers with your
entry form.

Checks must be received with entries made payable to DnL, and
signed. The amount may be left blank. Entries received without the
check being signed will be assessed a late fee.

ACADEMY CLASSES
901. Lead Line Pleasure
902. Lead Line Eq
903. WT 10 & U Pleasure
904. WT 10 & U Eq
905. WT 11 & Over Pleasure
906. WT 11 & Over Eq
907. WTC Pleasure
908. WTC Eq

Mail completed forms for entries and stabling to:

Mary Field
—> 477 Bishop Hill Road
Leeds, ME 04263

Maine State Championship Camper and Stall Reservation Form:

Name

Address

Tel # Email Bar

affiliated with if any,

List who you would like to stable with and we will make the effort but
stall location is not promised/guaranteed.

Number of horse stalls Number of tack stalls

Number of day stalls Number of Campers

Describe the make, model & color of camper with license plate #

Number of tents Camper tags must be displayed or
there will be a $25 fine applied to your show bill.




Thursday 5:00pm

Sept 19, 2024

O©CoOoO~NOOOUTA,WNE

10

11.
12.
Friday 8:00am

. Lunge Line

. WT Ranch Riding (Pattern)

. Ranch Riding (Pattern)

. Youth Ranch Riding (Pattern)

. Bridle Path Horse

. ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Open
. Morgan Hunter Pleasure

. Walk Trot Limit Horse

. QH Western Pleasure
Walk Trot Bridle Path
ASB 5 Gaited Stake
Open Roadster Under Saddle (h/p)
Sept 20, 2024

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Youth Activity Pleasure Horse/Pony
Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle
Road Hack Horse

Adult Equitation

Color Breed Pleasure Horse

ASB 3 Gaited Open

Arabian/Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure
Limit Pleasure Horse

Walk Trot/jog Pleasure Adult

Limit Rider Pleasure Horse

Arabian/Half Arab Western Pleasure
Hunter Pleasure Horse Open

Green Horse Stock Walk Trot Pleasure
Green Horse Saddle Walk Trot Pleasure
TBD

Open Western Pleasure

Morgan Pleasure Horse English

Junior Pleasure Horse

Ladies Pleasure Horse

Green Horse Stock Horse WTC Pleasure
Green Horse Saddle Horse WTC Pleasure

Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony
Limit Walk Trot Ranch Horse Pleasure
Arabian/Half Arabian Pleasure Horse
Walk Trot Ranch Horse Pleasure
Youth Walk Trot Ranch Pleasure

Limit Ranch Horse Pleasure

Walk Trot/Jog Adult Equitation

42. Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure
43. Open Pleasure Driving
44. Maine Event Versatility Class

FRIDAY NIGHT SESSION TBD

45. Ranch Horse Pleasure

45.5 Arabian- Half Arabian Native Costume

46. Masters Pleasure Horse

47. Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier
48. Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
49. Maine Event Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier

50. Maine Event Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier

51. Reining

52. Ranch Round Up

53. Barrel Racing

SATURDAY MORNING SESSION 8am Sept 21

ASB 3-Gaited Country English Pleasure Horse Open

54. Open Grooming Class

55. Youth Showmanship

56. Adult Showmanship

57. Open Showmanship Championship

58. Open Halter Horse/Pony Junior Handler

59. Horse Colts & Fillies, Two Years Old & Younger

Split Ring at this point:

Ring A

60. Ranch Horse in Hand

61. Quarter Horse Halter, Open

62. Western Horse in Hand

63. Color Breed Model Horse

Ring B

64. Open Halter Horse/Pony

65. Morgan in Hand, Open

66. Saddlebred in Hand, Open

67. Arabian/Half Arabian Halter

68. English Horse in Hand

69. Pony in Hand

70. $500 Halter Maine State Stake/Championship

NOTE Minis —we will add jr handler classes

71. Miniature Horse in Hand, 2 & under

71.5 Miniature Horse in Hand, Stallions/Geldings 71.6 Jr Handler
72. Miniature Horse in Hand, Mares 72.6 Junior Handler

73. Miniature Horse in Hand Best Multi Color 73.6 Jr Handler
74. Miniature Horse in Hand Best Solid Color 74.6 Jr Handler
75. Miniature Horse in Hand Stock Type 75.6 Jr Handler



76.
77.

Miniature Horse in Hand Championship
Miniature Horse Obstacles

NON HORSE HALTER CLASS HELD

LUNCH* ACADEMY CLASS WILL TAKE PLACE DURING LUNCH
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Lead Line Showmanship
Open Walk Trot Horsemanship
Open Horsemanship
Lead Line Equitation
Lead Line Pleasure
Walk Trot Pleasure (riders 11 & under)
ASB Country Pleasure Western
Morgan Pleasure Horse Junior Exhibitor
Walk Trot Pleasure Horses 12-17yrs (will split if necessary)
Ladies Walk Trot
Morgan English Pleasure Horse Championship
Walk Trot Equitation 12-17 (will split if necessary)
ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Horse Pleasure, Western
Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Under
ASB English Show Pleasure Open
Arabian/Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
Walk Trot/Jog Equitation Adult Championship
Family & Friends Pleasure Stake
Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony Championship
ASB 3 Gaited Park
ASB Country Pleasure Western Championship

100. Open Costume Class
SATURDAY EVENING TBD

101. Ladies Pleasure Walk Trot Championship

102. Open Western Pleasure Championship

103. ASB Fine Harness Open Stake

104. $200 Ranch Horse Pleasure Walk Trot Stake
105. Roadster Under Saddle Championship

106. Open Pleasure Driving Horse

107. $200 Ranch Horse Pleasure Stake

108. $750 Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake

109. $1500 Maine Event Pleasure Stake

SUNDAY MORNING

8:00am Sept 22,2024 Lunch TBD

110. ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Championship

111. WT Ranch Riding Championship (pattern only)
112. Youth Ranch Riding championship (pattern only)
113. Ranch Riding Championship (pattern only)

114. Walk Trot Equitation, 11 & U Championship

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Adult Championship
Color Breed Pleasure Horse Championship
Road Hack Championship

Limit Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship
Walk Trot Limit Horse Championship

Master Pleasure Championship

Lead Line Pleasure Horse (8 & U)

Lead Line Pleasure Championship (8 & U)
Lead Line Equitation (8 & U)

Lead Line Equitation Championship (8 & U)
Lead Line Walk Only (7 & U)

Lead Line Walk Only Championship (7 & U)
Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship
Quarter Horse Western Pleasure Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Championship

129.5 Adult Lead Line Pleasure

130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

Ranch Horse WT Pleasure Championship

WT Pleasure Horse/Pony 12-17 Championship
Bridle Path Hack Walk Trot Championship

Limit Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship

ASB 3 Gaited Open Horse Championship

Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship

Junior Pleasure Horse Championship
Arabian/Half-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship
ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship
Bridle Path Horse Championship

ASB English Show Pleasure Championship
Quarter Horse Hunter under Saddle Championship
Walk-Trot Pleasure, 11 & U Championship

Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship

Open Green Horse W-Trot Pleasure Championship
Open Green Horse WTC Pleasure Championship
Open Pleasure Driving Horse Championship
Morgan Junior Exhibitor Championship

Ladies Pleasure Horse Championship

Limit Rider Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship
ASB Country Pleasure English Championship
Youth Activity Pleasure Horse Championship
Morgan Pleasure Horse Western Championship
Adult Equitation Championship

Walk Trot 12-17 Equitation Championship

Walk Trot/Jog Equitation, Adult Championship



The Maine Event: Maine State Championship Class Specs:

Please note: At this show we will follow the general rules for tack and
regulations according to the general guidelines of the breed. If you are not
following these guidelines, it may result in DQ. Ask permission 1%,
When a class says Limit, it means 6 blues or less.

Maine Event Specialty Classes

49. $$$$ Maine Event Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier

50. $$$$ Maine Event Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier

109. $1500 Maine Event Pleasure Stake

Top 6 in classes 48 & 49 are required to show back in class 109

Class entry fee is $50 for qualifiers. No monies awarded in qualifiers.
Championship class is free. All 3 classes to be judged both ways of the
ring at a walk, trot/jog/alt gait, canter/lope both ways of the ring.
Exhibitors may show any discipline (Saddle seat, hunt seat, western,
dressage, etc) Judge may ask for extended gaits, and may require backing
in the lineup. To be judged on pleasure, way of going, with slight
consideration to conformation, with consideration given to type of
horse/breed as represented by turnout. Definition for this show purposes:
Saddle Horses are American Saddlebreds, Morgans, Friesians, Arabians,
Plantation, Standardbreds. Stock Horses are Quarter Horses, Appaloosas,
Thoroughbreds. Mustangs. If your breed is not listed, see show
management for a determination.

47. $$ Maine Event Pleasure WT Stake Stock Horse Qualifier

48. $$ Maine Event Pleasure WT Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
108.$750 Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake

Top 6 in classes 46 & 47 are required to show back in class 108
Class entry fee is $50 for qualifiers. No monies awarded in qualifiers.
Championship class is free. All 3 classes to be judged both ways of the
ring at a walk and trot/jog/alt gait. Exhibitors may show any discipline
(Saddle seat, hunt seat, western, dressage, etc) Judge may ask for
extended gaits, and may require halting on the rail. To be judged on
pleasure, way of going, with slight consideration to conformation, with
consideration given to type of horse/breed as represented by turnout.
Definition for this show purposes: Saddle Horses are American
Saddlebreds, Morgans, Friesians, Arabians, Plantation, Standardbreds.
Stock Horses are Quarter Horses, Appaloosas, Thoroughbreds, Mustangs.
If your breed is not listed, see show management for a

determination.

SPECIALTY CLASSES:

46. Masters Pleasure Class Open

120. Masters Pleasure Class Championship

Open to horses 16 & over, &/or riders 40 & over!. To be shown both
ways of the ring at a walk, trot or jog or alternate gait, and canter or
lope. To be halted on the rail one way of the ring. Highest placing
masters horse (based on 16 & over) receives The Waling Perpetual
Trophy! Judged 40% on manners and 40% pleasure of ride, 20%
conformation.

Non-Horse Halter /In-Hand Class (no entry fee)

This class is a halter class for anything but horses! To be judged on fun,
originality, and whatever the judge wants to judge it on.

44. Maine Event Versatility Class

Horse shown Western first way of the ring (walk, jog/alternate
gait/lope), then English second way (walk, trot/jog/alternate gait,
canter/lope). One rider. Judged on pleasure of ride 50%, way of going
40%, Conformation 10%. After first way of the ring exhibitors will line
up in center ring, when instructed, 2 people may come in and perform a
pit crew action while swapping tack & changing clothes. Entries may
not leave the ring during the swap.

Other Pleasure Classes

5. Bridle Path Horse

140. Bridle Path Horse Championship (5)

To be ridden on a reasonably loose rein without loss of contact with
horse’s mouth. To be shown at a flat footed walk, collected trot, and
easy canter. Must stand quietly and back readily. To be judged 50% on
manners; 25% on performance and 25% on quality.

10. Bridle Path Horse Walk Trot

132. Bridle Path Horse Walk Trot Championship

To be ridden on a reasonably loose rein without loss of contact with
horse’s mouth. To be shown at a flat footed walk, collected trot. Must
stand quietly. Judged 50% on manners, 25% on performance, 25% on
quality.

96. Family & Friends Pleasure Stake

Open to two family members or friends. One exhibitor to show one way
of the ring and the second exhibitor to show the second way of the ring.
To be shown at a walk and trot/jog. Excessive speed will be penalized.
To be judged on manners, performance and quality. Full show clothes
are not required. Shirt, pants and boots are required. Stake class entry.
Jackets to winners.

24. Hunter Pleasure Horse Open

144 Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship (24)

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring maintaining
light contact with horse’s mouth. To be judged on manners,
performance, quality, presence, substance and soundness




31. Ladies Pleasure Horse

149. Ladies Pleasure Horse Championship (31)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alt gait and canter/lope depending on seat,
on a reasonably loose rein. Must be asked to back. To be judged on
manners, performance and suitability. Ladies are 18 & Over.

15. Road Hack Horse, Open

117. Road Hack Championship (39)

To be shown with a reasonably loose rein at a flat-footed walk, trot,
extended trot, canter, and hand gallop. The number of horses to hand
gallop [at one time] is at the discretion of the judge. Excessive speed at
the hand gallop will be penalized. Shall stand quietly and back readily.
To be judged on performance, substance and manners.

30. Junior Pleasure Horse, Open (Horses 6 & Under)

136. Junior Pleasure Horse Championship (12)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait, and canter or lope both
ways of the ring. Reasonably loose rein but without loss of contact, on
command of judge only. Must be asked to back. To be judged on
manners, performance, suitability and quality.

22. Limit Rider Pleasure Horse/Pony

150. Limit Rider Pleas Horse/Pony Championship (22)

Open to riders of any age, who have not won six blue ribbons at any
shows under saddle. To be shown at a walk, trot/jog, canter/lope both
ways of the ring. To be judged on manners, performance, suitability and
quality.

20. Limit Pleasure Horse

118. Limit Pleasure Horse Championship (20)

Open to horses who have not won six blue ribbons at any shows under
saddle. To be shown at a walk, trot/jog, canter/lope both ways of the ring.
To be judged on manners, performance, suitability and quality.

Walk Trot Division 11 & Under

83. Walk Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony (riders 11 & under)

143. WT Pleasure H/P Riders 11 U Championship (83)

To be shown at a walk and trot or jog, only, both ways of the ring. To be
judged on manners, suitability of horse or pony to rider, and performance.
Headers Welcomed.

92. Walk-Trot Equitation Horses, Riders 11 & Under
114.Walk-Trot Equitation Horses 11 & U Championship (92)

To be shown at a walk and trot/ jog, both ways of the ring. Judged on
Equitation specs. Reverse at the walk only. Headers invited in at lineup.
Walk Trot Division 12-17

86. Walk-Trot Pleasure Horses, Riders 12-17

131. Walk Trot Pleasure, 12-17 Championship (86)

To be shown at a walk and trot/jog/alternate gait only both ways of the
ring. To be judged on manners, suitability of horse/pony to rider, and
performance. Must reverse at a walk.

89. Walk Trot Equitation 12-17

155.Walk Trot Equitation 12-17 Championship (89)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait both ways of the ring.
Will be asked to reverse at the walk. To be judged on basic principles
of horsemanship/equitation. Rider may not enter any wtc classes at the
show.

Walk-Trot Division Adult

21. Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure, Adult to Show

115. Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Adult to Show Championship (21)

To be shown at a walk and trot/jog/alternate gait only both ways of the
ring. To be judged on manners, suitability of horse/pony to rider, and
performance. Must reverse at a walk.

41. Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation, Adult

95.Walk Trot/Jog Equitation, Adult Championship (41)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait both ways of the ring.
Will be asked to reverse at the walk. To be judged on basic principles
of horsemanship/equitation. Rider may not enter wtc classes at the
show.

8. Walk Trot Limit Pleasure Horse

119. Walk Trot Limit Pleasure Horse Championship (8)

Open to horses who have not won six blue ribbons at any shows under
saddle. To be shown at a walk & trot/jog both ways of the ring. To be
judged on manners, performance, suitability and quality.

Equitation Classes

16. Adult Equitation, Open

154. Adult Equitation Championship (16)

Riders enter the ring turning to the right and proceed counter clockwise.
All riders shall be asked to work both ways of the ring at the walk, trot —
jog-alt gait , and canter or lope as directed by the judge. The order to
reverse can be executed by turning either towards or away from the rail.
Judged on Equitation specs.

Green Horse Classes

25. Stock Green Horse Walk-Trot Pleasure

26. Saddle Green Horse Walk-Trot Pleasure

145. Green Horse WT Pleasure Championship (25 or 26)

Open to horses or ponies in their first, second or third year of showing
in their respective discipline. To be conducted at a Walk & Trot/Jog
both ways of the ring, no backing. To be judged on manners, way of
going, suitability as a pleasure mount and performance.




32. Stock Green Horse WTC Pleasure

33. Saddle Green Horse WTC Pleasure

146. Green Horse WTC Pleasure Championship (32, 33)

Open to horses or ponies in their first, second or third year of showing in
their respective discipline. To be conducted at a Walk, Trot/Jog and
canter/lope both ways of the ring, No backing. To be judged on manners,
way of going, suitability as a pleasure mount and performance.

Pony Classes

69. Pony in Hand

Open to all ponies 14.2 hands and under. To be judged individually
standing and then at a walk and trot on the line. To be judged on breed
type conformation, quality, substance, way of going, disposition and
manners.

American Saddlebred Divison

103. ASB Fine Harness Open Stake

To be shown at an animated walk, park trot and ‘show your horse’ both
ways of the ring. Extreme speed at the trot shall be penalized. At the
command, ‘show your horse’, the entry shall be permitted faster speed
than require for a park trot, but excessive speed will be penalized. Must
stand quietly. Qualifier to be judged on performance, presence, quality,
manners and conformation. Championship To be judged on performance,
presence, quality, manners, 75%: total conformation, 25%.

11. ASB Five Gaited Stake

To be shown at an animated walk, trot, slow gait, rack and canter, both
ways of the ring. To be judged on performance, presence, quality,
manners and conformation.

98. ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Open

110. ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Championship (98)

To be shown at an animated walk or flat walk, trot and canter both ways
of the ring. To be judged on performance, manners, presence, quality and
conformation.

66. Saddlebred in Hand, Open

To be shown individually standing, then at a walk and trot on the line. To
be judged 50% on conformation and finish; 50% on way of going and
natural action.

18. ASB 3 Gaited Open

134. ASB 3 Gaited Open Championship (18)

To be shown at an animated walk, park trot and canter, both ways of the
ring. To be judged 75% on performance, presence, quality and manners;
25% on total conformation.

6. ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Open

129. ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Championship (6)

To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot, canter and hand gallop both
ways of the ring. Horses are required to stop on the rail. To be judged on

manners, performance, suitability as a hunter, quality and conformation.
In the line, horses must stand quietly with all four legs perpendicular to
the ground. Horse shall be required to back readily in the line

84. ASB Country Pleasure Western Open

99. ASB Country Pleasure Western Championship (84)

** Will run after class 113

To be shown at a flat walk, jog trot and lope on a reasonably loose rein
without undue restraint (ridden with one hand on reins) both ways of the
ring. Entries must be asked both ways of the ring to halt and stand
quietly on the rail. Horses must stand quietly and back readily in the
line up.To be judged 75% on manners, performance, presence and
quality, 25% on total conformation.

34. ASB Country Pleasure English Horse, Open

151. ASB Country Pleasure English Championship (34)

To be shown at a flat walk, trot, extended trot and canter both ways of
the ring. Special emphasis is on a true, flat walk. Entries must be asked,
both ways of the ring, to halt and stand quietly on the rail. Horses must
stand quietly and back readily in the line up. To be judged 75% on
manners, performance, presence and quality; 25% on total
conformation.

93. ASB English Show Pleasure Open

141. ASB English Show Pleasure Championship (93)

To be shown at a flat walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring, with
special emphasis placed on a true flat walk. Must stand quietly and
back readily. To be judged 75% on manners and performance; 25% on
total

Color Breed Division

63. Color Breed Model Horse

Entry to wear suitable halter or bridle. Not to be moved. To be judged
on conformation and characteristics of its color breed

17. Color Breed Pleasure Horse

116. Color Breed Pleasure Horse Championship (17)

May be shown under English (Saddle Seat or Hunter) or Western tack.
To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait and canter/lope both ways
of the ring. To be judged on performance. manners and best color
example of that breed in that order.

Other Classes:

51. Reining - Judges the horse on movements, mastery of a prescribed
maneuver and attitude as he is guided through a pattern. The horse is
required to perform a number of stops, spins, rollbacks, lead changes
and circles at a lope. The horse should be willing to be guided with little
or no resistance. Pattern to be posted before at the show.




Miscellaneous Classes

100. Open Costume Class

To be shown at a walk only, ridden or in hand, both ways of the ring, then
to line up in the middle for final judging. To be judged 50% originality of
costume, 25% quality and 25 % presentation

Morgan Classes

85. Morgan Pleasure Horse Junior Exhibitor

148. Morgan Pleasure Horse Jr Ex Championship (85)

The junior exhibitor pleasure horse must be safe, pleasant and mild-
mannered individual showing complete cooperation. All signs of
resistance, resentment or aggression must be severely penalized. The
suitability of horse to rider is of particular importance. Stallions are
prohibited. To be shown at a walk, pleasure trot, road trot and canter, with
light rein, but still maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. To be judged
on manners, suitability, performance with proper cadence and balance,
quality, presence and apparent ability to give a good pleasure ride, 60%;
type and conformation, 40%. Championship Class will be 50%-50%.

7. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse

139. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship (7)

To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot, canter and extended canter,
with light rein but still maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. May be
asked to back. To be judged on manners, performance with proper
cadence and balance, quality, presence and apparent ability to give a good
pleasure ride, 60%; type and conformation, 40%. Championship will be
50%-50%.

65. Morgan in Hand, Open

To be shown individually, standing, then at a walk and a trot on the line.
Entries must be serviceably sound. Horses must stand squarely on all four
feet with front legs perpendicular to the ground. Rear legs may be placed
slightly back, but the horse must also be judged at some time in the class
not stretched. To be judged on type and conformation w/ consideration
given to horse’s ability to move correctly on the lead.

91. Morgan Pleasure Horse, Western

153. Morgan Pleasure Horse Western Championship (91)

To be shown at a walk, jog trot, and lope with light rein, but still
maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. The judge may ask for an
extension of any gait. Horses must back willingly. To be judged on
manners, performance with proper cadence and balance, quality, presence
and apparent ability to give a good pleasure ride, 60%; type and
conformation, 40%. Championship will be equal.

29. Morgan Pleasure Horse, English

88. Morgan Pleasure Horse English Championship (29)

To be shown at a walk, pleasure trot, road trot and canter, with light
rein, but still maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. May be asked to
back. To be judged on manners, performance with proper cadence and
balance, quality, presence and apparent ability to give a good pleasure
ride, 60%; type and conformation, 40%.

Quarter Horse Classes

61. Quarter Horse Halter, Open

Exhibitor may show in English or Western Attired. Entries to be shown
in a suitable halter or bridle. To be shown in-hand at a walk or trot/jog.
To be judged on type, conformation, quality, substance, and soundness.
Hereditary or transmissible unsoundness shall disqualify a horse.

14. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle

142.Quarter Horse Hunter under Saddle Champion (14)

Horses are to be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.
Horses are required to back. This can be on the rail or lineup. Emphasis
shall be placed on performance, conformation and actual suitability to
purpose.

9. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure

128. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure Championship (9)

To be shown at a walk, jog trot and lope both ways of the ring on a
reasonably loose rein without undue restraint. Horses shall be shown
one way of the ring at an extended jog and lope with a slight increase in
forward motion. Horses may be required to reverse at a walk or jog trot
at the discretion of the judge. The judge may ask that the horses be
backed. To be judged on performance, conformation at the discretion of
judge.

Other Halter Classes

54. Open Grooming Class

Line up in the ring: Finish and grooming to count 100%. Entries must
stand quietly to be inspected.

59. Open Horse Colts & Fillies, 2 years old & younger

To be shown in a suitable bridle or halter & required to move at a walk
& trot or alternate gait. To be judged on quality, conformation, way of
going & soundness.

64. Open Halter Horse/Pony

Entries shall be judged individually standing and at a walk and
trot/jog/alternate gait on the line. To be judged on conformation, quality,
type/breed standard as represented by turnout, & manners.

62. Western Horse in Hand

Entries shall be judged individually standing, and then at a walk and jog
on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on type, conformation, substance,
quality and manners.




58. Open Halter Horse/Pony Jr Handler

Open to handlers 17 years and under. Entries to be shown in a suitable
halter or bridle with no more than two junior handlers per entry. To be
judged individually standing and then at a walk and trot/jog/alternate gait
on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on type, conformation, substance,
quality and manners with consideration to the handlers’ abilities to
effectively present entry.

68. English Horse in Hand

Open to hunter and saddle-type horses, using an appropriate halter or
bridle. Entries shall be judged individually standing, and then at a walk
and trot on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on type, conformation,
substance, quality and manners

70. $500 Open Halter Maine State Championship (58-69)

To be shown in a suitable bridle or halter & required to move at a walk &
trot or alternate gait. To be judged on quality, conformation, way of
going & soundness.

53. Barrel Racing

The fastest time wins. Running past a barrel / off the pattern results in no
score and disqualification. Hitting a barrel and knocking it over results in
a time penalty of five seconds. The pattern consists of three barrels set up
in a cloverleaf shape. Barrel racing is open to riders of all ages and skill
levels.

1. Longe Line Class (horse 2 yrs & U, all breeds, eng or west)

The demonstration will last one and one-half minutes (90 seconds). The
Exhibitor will be given a “start” signal and they will have one and one-
half minutes to present the horse at all three gaits (walk, jog, lope or walk,
trot, canter) in both directions. At the end of the 1%2 minutes, the signal
will be given to signify the end of the demonstration

12. Roadster Horse or Pony under Saddle Open

105. Roadster Horse or Pony Under Saddle Championship

To be shown under English saddle, full martingale, open bridle with
snaffle bit, single or double reins and protective boots. Rider to wear
stable colors, jacket plus cap to match or protective headgear if required
by age. To be shown at a jog trot, road gait and then at speed. To be
judged on performance, speed, quality and manners. Riders under 15
must receive management permission prior to the class. For safety
reasons, the class may be split horses/ponies & by age of exhibitor if
entries warrant it.

Showmanship Classes

55. Youth Activity Showmanship, Open

56. Adult Showmanship, Open

57. Open Showmanship Championship (55, 56)

Entries shall be led into the show ring and perform a pattern chosen by
the show. Judged on appearance of animal, execution of pattern. Ranch
shall be shown as a ranch horse (rope halter, etc).

Horsemanship Division

NOTE- If the horsemanship classes fill well, I will add championships.
Western horsemanship is designed to evaluate the rider’s ability to
execute, in concert with their horse, a set of maneuvers prescribed by
the judge with precision and smoothness while exhibiting poise and
confidence and maintaining a balanced, functional and fundamentally
correct body position. The ideal horsemanship pattern is extremely
precise with the rider and horse working in complete unison, executing
each maneuver with subtle aids and cues. The horse’s head and neck
should be carried in a relaxed, natural position, with the poll level with
or slightly above the withers. The head should not be carried behind the
vertical, giving the appearance of intimidation, or be excessively nosed
out, giving a resistant appearance.

78. Open WT Horsemanship

Pattern class worked individually and then all put on the rail for a short
class showing walk and jog, one way of the ring.

80. Open Horsemanship

Pattern class worked individually and then all put on the rail for a short
class showing walk, jog & lope, one way of the ring.

Lead Line Classes (Riders 8 Yrs & U)

81. Lead Line Equitation, Open

123. Lead Line Equitation, Open

124. Lead Line Equitation Championship (81 &/or 123)

To be shown/judged on an attached lead at the walk and trot/ jog or
alternate gait. Judged on rail individually as they come in the gate, and
then reversed as group/individually. Judged as an equitation class.

82. Lead Line Pleasure Open

121. Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony, Open

122. Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship (81 &/ or 121)
To be shown/judged on an attached lead at the walk and trot/ jog or
alternate gait. To be judged on the horse or pony as a pleasure class
with manners and the suitability of the mount emphasized. Judged on
first rail individually as they come in the gate, and then reversed as
group or individually.

78. Lead Line Showmanship (pattern with adult help)

125. Lead Line Walk Only (7 & U)

126. Lead Line Walk Only Championship (7 & U)

Youth Activity ~ Junior Exhibitor Classes

13. Youth Activity Pleasure Horse/Pony

152. Youth Activity Pleasure Horse Championship (13)




To be shown at a walk, trot or jog, and canter or lope on a reasonably
loose rein without loss of contact with horse’s mouth. Must be asked to
back. To be judged on manners, performance and conformation, in that
order.

35. Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony

97. Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony Championship (35)

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter on a reasonably loose rein without
loss of contact with horse’s mouth. To be judged on manners,
performance and suitability

Miniature Horse Classes

Will add junior classes

71. Miniature Horse in Hand 2 & Under

71.5. Miniature Horse in Hand, Stallions & Geldings

72. Miniature Horse in Hand Mares

75. Miniature Horse in Hand 2 & Under

To be shown in hand at a walk and trot both ways of the ring. To be
judged on conformation, type, soundness, quality and presence, manners
and size.

73. Miniature Horse Model Best Multi Color ~

To be shown as a model class at a lineup.. To be judged on conformation
and best color.

74. Miniature Horse Model Best Solid Color ~

To be shown as a model class at a lineup.. To be judged on conformation
and best color.

75. Miniature Horse in Hand Stock Type

To be shown in hand at a walk and jog both ways of the ring. Gaits are
smooth and purposeful. To be judged on balance, structure and
characteristics. To stand at ease with a balanced stance and stand at the
corners of the body, as opposed to the stretch.

76. Miniature Horse in Hand Championship (73-78)

To be shown in hand at a walk and trot both ways of the ring. To be
judged on characteristics of type and turnout.

77. Miniature Horse Obstacles

To be shown over and through obstacle. Course will be posted before the
first class of the show. Judged as a trail class.

Ranch Horse Division

This division is to provide a competition that would simulate what a horse
might perform on a ranch, moving and working cattle, navigating gates
and moving things, and also show the horse/rider connection by
performing a simple pattern. A horse that is a pleasure to lope out to
check cattle and is pleasing to the eye, using minimal tack. The discipline
is western but not breed specific. Good solid working gear for both rider
and horse is the only dress and tack requirement, so long as they are in

keeping with minimal tack rules. Non-Pros may ride in a shank bit,
snaffle, 2 handed. Pros/Trainers cannot ride in walk trot.

60. Ranch Horse in Hand/ Conformation

Designed to showcase the conformation necessary for a ranch horse to
do his job under saddle. Horses are lead into the ring walking to the
judge and jogging past, horses are lined up for inspection just off the rail
at lineup.

38. Ranch Horse Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure

39. Youth Ranch Horse Walk Trot Pleasure

104. $200 Ranch Horse WT Pleasure (no qualifier)

127. Ranch Horse WT Pleasure Championship (37 or 38)

Designed to show a horse that is a pleasure to ride. Horses are required
to work both ways in the arena at the walk and trot with purpose to their
strides. The walk is intended to cover ground, the trot should be faster
than the walk, the extended trot is truly extended. Judged accordingly.
40. Limit Ranch Horse Pleasure

42. Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure (17 & U)

45. Ranch Horse Pleasure

107. $200 Ranch Horse Pleasure Stake (no qualifier)

135. Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship (40, 42, 45)

Entries in class 40, 42 & 45 are allowed to enter class 128 ( designed to
show a horse that is a pleasure to ride. Horses are required to work both
ways in the arena at the walk, trot and lope with purpose to their strides.
The walk is intended to cover ground, the trot should be faster than the
walk, the extended trot is truly extended and the lope is a true 3-beat
gait. Judged accordingly.

2. Ranch Riding WT

111.Ranch Riding WT Championship (1)

3. Ranch Riding

4. Youth Ranch Riding

112. Youth Ranch Riding Championship (4)

113. Ranch Riding Championship (3)

Designed to show a horse with the versatility, attitude, and movement
of a working horse. The horse’s performance should simulate a horse
riding outside the confines of an arena and that of a working ranch
horse, with good manners and responsiveness. There is no rail work. A
pattern will be posted in the office.

53. Ranch Round Up

This is a timed to event. The class is to prove the agility, versatility and
quickness of the ranch horse when called upon. Exhibitors will perform
a specific pattern design by the show. The pattern must be run correctly



and the quickest time wins. There will be penalties which will add time to
the exhibitors time. Going off course will cause a disqualification.

Driving Classes

43. Open Pleasure Driving

147. Open Pleasure Driving Championship (43)

To be shown in a two-wheeled vehicle appropriate for pleasure driving.
Martingales permitted. No miniature horses. One attendant without whip
may be allowed in the lineup. To be shown at a walk, pleasure trot and
extended trot both ways of the ring. To be judged on manners,
performance and quality. The winner of the Championship receives the
Nonni Daley Memorial Championship Trophy (donated by Judith
Catchpole).

Arabian/Half-Arabian Classes

23. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure

137. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (23)

To be shown at a walk, jog-trot, lope and hand gallop. Extreme speed to
be penalized. To be judged on manners, performance, substance, quality.
attitude & conformation.

50. Arab/Half-Arab Hunter Pleasure

94. Arab/Half-Arab Hunter Pleasure Championship (19)

To be shown at a walk, trot, canter and hand gallop both directions of the
ring. To stand quietly and back readily. To be judged on manners,
performance, suitability as a Hunter, quality and conformation

217. Arabian/Half-Arabian Pleasure Horse, Open

To be shown at a flat-footed walk, a normal trot/jog trot, canter/lope and
hand gallop (extreme speed to be penalized) both ways of the ring. Light
contact with horse’s mouth must be maintained at all gaits. Martingales or
tie downs are prohibited. Hackamores are permitted. Horses may be
asked to back at the discretion of the judge. To be judged on manners,
performance, quality and conformation.

67. Arabian/Half-Arabian Halter

Horses to be shown at a walk and a trot. Emphasis to be placed on type,
conformation, substance and quality. Transmissible weakness to be
counted strongly against breed stock and horses must be serviceably
sound.

45.5 Arabian/Half Arabian Native Costume

Horses shall enter the ring at the canter. Bridle shall consist of bit,
hackamore or other headstall, but must enable the rider to have full

control of the horse. Fringe and/or tassels in keeping with colorful desert
regalia to be added to all equipment. Extreme or reckless speed shall be
penalized. To be shown at a walk, canter and hand gallop. Horses must
stand quietly and back readily. To be judged 75% on performance and
manners, 25% on appointments.



SIGNETI

Monogramming & Embroidery

Official Supplier of The Maine Event Jackets!

207-282-4264

The Maine Event: Sponsorship Form
Please consider sponsoring a class or two
Name

Contact
info

Division Sponsorships $100-$250

Signage in the office, FB posts, and announced when
everyone of the division classes is in the ring.

Division requested
Business or name to be listed
Session Sponsorships $225

Signage in the office and the ring, FB posts, and
announced throughout the session.

Session Requested
Business or name to be listed
Class Sponsorships
Reg Classes $20, Championships $30
Combinations $45

Signage in the office, FB posts, and announced whenever
the class(es) is in the ring Please list sponsorship
interested in and if class sponsorship, please list the
class(es):

Please mail this form and payment, payable to DnL
Ricky Drew, 41 Gore Road, Raymond, ME 04071



DON RAY INSURANCE MADE EASY
Competitive Rates & Great Service
‘ Call for a no hassle, free quote
’ Mortality, Major Medical &Surgical
Farm Packages (Auto and Home)
Horse Associations and Clubs
e ad Directors and Officers coverage
Horse Shows, Clinics and Expo coverages

Instructors Liability
Payment Plans available

Terri Ray

We provide you with competitive rates, educated
service and help substantiate values.

Multiple Breed Owner Showing Local and Nationally

Terri Ray showing her Friesian Paint at the NEFHC Classic
and her Friesian Gelding Wally with a double win
at Down East Congress in Skowhegan ME

:'JI" \ "’

www.donrayinsurance.com

781-837-6550
PO Box 1180, Marshfield, MA 02050 terriray@donrayinsurance.com

Insure your Equine Partner with a leading Equine Agent.

GUARANTEED

STOP KICK

J ol

STOPS
HORSES FROM
PAWING &
STALL KICKING

TERRI RAY
774-222-1144

WWW.STOPKICKUSA.COM

For a live demonstration
visit Terri in the front of
Barn 1 at Skowhegan Fair
Grounds



Maine State Championship Horse Show Entru Form. One Horse/Rider Combination per form.

Mail to: Mary Field, 477 Bishop Hill Road, Leeds, ME 04263 maryfield837@gmail.com 207-576-3641

Entries due postmarked by September 10, 2014 (pre- entries cost the exhibitor less!) We will assign numbers at the show.
FEES: $23 Regular classes  $30 Champ- Money Classes ~ $25.00 Office Fee/horse ~ $25 Late Entry Fee (per horse).
Flat Fee : $530 Includes Stall, Office & Fees, Unlimited Regular classes and up to 3 Championship Classes. You can enter more championships by

simply adding the class fee. This fee does not include any money classes. Make checks payable to DnL. Check must accompany entry.

Registered name of horse Rider name

Breed Registration # Owner/Contact Cell #

USE A 2" FORM FOR 2" RIDER CIRCLE ALL CLASSES YOU ARE ENTERING:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60
61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75
76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90
91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105
106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120
121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135
136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150
151 152 153 154 155 156 901 902 903 904 905 906 907 908
455 715 1295 71.6 72.6 73.6 74.6 75.6

Office fee x $25 Reg Class fees x $23 Money or Championship Class Fees x5$30 Post Entry Fee x $25  Stall x$150

Tack Stall x $150 Campers__ x$150 Tents x$85 Flat Fee x$530 Day Stall___ $45 Truck in Day___ $25

Truck in Show $70 $750/$1500 Entry Fee Qualifier $50  Sponsorships Total due: E

Every entry at this event shall constitute an agreement that the person making it, owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agent, coach, driver, rider and the horse, shall be subject to the
Bylaws and the Rules and regulations of the show, and that every horse/rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and that the owner and any of his representatives are bound by the
Rules of the show, accept as final the decision of the show management thereof on any question arising under horse or pony said rules and agree to hold the show and management
and The Horse Show officials and employees, harmless for any action taken. The show and equine rules are governed by the Laws of the State of Maine. All exhibitors agree that, the
show committee, staff and officials, and the Inc are to be held harmless for all events and issues resulting from or associated with the use of the Skowhegan Fairgrounds. These events

or issues include, but are not limited to, the cost of loss, damage, accidents or legal expenses.

WARNING Under Maine Law an equine professional has limited liability for an injury or death resulting from the inherent risks of equineactivities

Owner’s Signature & Complete Address:
Minor’s Name & Parent/Guardian Signature

_(If the exhibitor is a minor, a parent/guardian must sign the entry form before the entry will be accepted) Email Address

Trainer’s Signature & Complete Address:
Trainer, the Owner must sign this line) (If owner not available, the trainer must sign here) By returning this form with payment, a signature will be assumed

(If NO



mailto:maryfield837@gmail.com

